

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28477/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in WP No. 4038/2024 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

PRASANNA H.Y. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.166990/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.166988/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 05-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan V Katarki, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 17093 of 2024.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER**