

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17093/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in WP No. 4038/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

CHETAN BOGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA 223379/2024 & IA NO.205152/2024 VACATING STAY IN SLP(C) 17093/2024 ARE LISTED]

Date : 06-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Mrs. Samina S, Adv.
Mr. Abhishekh Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Hriday Bajentri, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the present petition along with other
connected cases on 17.12.2024 for final disposal.

In the meantime, petitioner(s) may file response
to the application(s) for vacating stay filed by the
respondent(s).

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER